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[Q JBL HEADPHONES

GETITON / Download on the

® Google Play ' @ App Store

Get even more control and personalization of your
listening expenrience with this free app.
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HOW TO WEAR ¢

@ Try different sizes for a perfect fit
and audio performance.

XS/S/M/L
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FIRST TIME USE
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POWER ON & CONNECT

3

. ON
ON N\ Fast Pair
’
Others Android™ Windows 10 vi1803+
Bluetooth [ @ JBL Live Buds 3 3 Bluetooth X
JBL Live Buds 3 ¢ Connected (D) JBL Live Buds 3 will New UBL Live Buds 3 found
h appear on devices linked with Ifthisis your devioe, connect tot.
‘my account@gmail.com
[ cormece | [ comeot 1 JRNEE
Choose "JBL Live Buds 3"

to connect
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.

* Compatible with Android
phones running 6+

Microsoft Swift Pair
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DUAL CONNECT + SYNC [

R

Stereo mode Mono mode

L L/R
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MULTI-POINT CONNECTION ([

ON
\) L/R

§.—

(Maximum 2 devices)

ON

e Tap x 1 e Hold (5s)
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CONTROLS

@ANC‘ :;@Ambieht Awanre*
H .

... Bixby/Siri®/Others
-—

& TalkThru*

eTapx1 eeTapx2 eeeTapx3 eamdHold(2s)

* Enable advance controls by connecting your JBL LIVE BUDS 3 to JBL Headphones app{§

HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 9

Bixby/Siri®/Others
-—

2024/3/8 11:06:38



CONTROLS ™

®100%

AMBIENT SOUND ®
I B RES - . e ...
— o
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AUTO PLAY/PAUSE ol

< JBL LIVE 770NC [0}

> |l T

Smart Audio & Video () ©
FPO
e
¥

Auto play & Pause (D ol

Personal Sound Amplification >

Left/Right Sound Balance @ (I

HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 11 2024/3/8 11:06:41



VOICEAWARE o

VoiceAware @ «©.48.... *

Smart Audio & Video ©
FPO

C——

Auto Play & Pause ® ©

Personal Sound Amplification >

Left/Right Sound Balance @ (I

- _.mdl +
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POWER OFF
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FACTORY RESET )

ee Tap x 2 e Hold (5s)
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HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_Vé6.indd

(< R
Smart Case Settings

Brightness

K
FPO

(<
Feature Shortcuts

_FPO ¢

equalizer °
305 0 °
1o Play & Paus ©
Message Notiication ©
Message Preview «© '
Feature Shorteuts >
J (.

@

UBL

SMART CASE SETTINGS O

3 @100% 01

AMBIEN
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DO MORE WITH THE APP

FPO

FPO

FPO
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CHARGING
¥

D~ == 2H

Charging through a Qi-certified 10min$=4n )1
wireless charging pad (Not included)
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LED BEHAVIORS

* BT connected

* BT not connected

HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_Vé6.indd 18

o D Low battery
L] @ Charging

[ ] m Fully charged
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TECH SPEC

Model (Earbud): LIVEBUDS 3 Impedance: 16 ohm
(Charging case): LIVE BUDS 3C Sensitivity: 106 dB SPL@1 kHz
Driver size: 10 mm/ 0.39" Dynamic Driver Maximum SPL: 96 dBA (EN50332)
Power supply: 5V==1A Microphone sensitivity: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Earbud: 4.8 g per pc (9.6 g combined)/ Bluetooth version (Earbud): 53

0.01 Ibs per pc (0.02 Ibs combined) Bluetooth version (Charging case): 5.1
Charging case: 69.89/0.15 Ibs Bluetooth profile version: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Earbud battery type: Lithium-ion battery (60 mAh/3.85V)  Bluetooth transmitter frequency
Charging case battery type: Lithium-ion battery (620 mAh/3.8V)  range: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Charging time: 2 hrs from empty Bluetooth transmitter power
Music playtime with BT on and (Earbud): <10 dBm (EIRP)
ANCoff: Upto10hrs Bluetooth transmitter power
Music playtime with BT on and (Charging case): <7 dBm (EIRP)
ANCon: Upto8hrs Bluetooth transmitter modulation
Music playtime with BT on and (Earbud): GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
True Adaptive ANCon: Upto7hrs Bluetooth transmitter modulation
Talk time with ANC off: Upto4.Shrs (Charging case): GFSK
Talk time with ANC on: Upto5.5hrs Maximum operation temperature: 45 °C
Frequency response: 20 Hz - 40 kHz
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE (COMMANDES

APPLICATION ANC (RBA)*

Obtenez encore plus de controle Ambient Aware (perception de
etde ion de votre i

expérience d'écoute ave cette
application gratuite.

(COMMENT LES PORTER
Essayez les différentes tailles pour
un maintien et des performances
audio parfaits.

PREMIERE UTILISATION
Appuyer (2s) | ou

ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Choisissez la connexion &

«JBL Live Buds 3».

* Compatible avec les téléphones.
Android utilisant au moins une
version 6.

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Mode stéréo | Mode mono
(CONNEXION MULTIPOINT

2 appareils maximum

Toucherx 1| Appuyer (5 )

TalkThru (Conversation)*
Bixby/Siri®/Autres

Toucherx 1| Toucherx2|
Toucher x 3 | Appuyer (25)

* Activez les commandes
avancées en connectant vos
JBLLIVEBUDS 3 a l'application
JBL Headphones [@.
(COMMANDES

1 appui | Balayer

LECTURE / PAUSE AUTO
VOICEAWARE

ARRET

REINITIALISATION D'USINE
Toucher x 2| Appuyer (55)
PARAMETRE DU BOITIER
INTELLIGENT

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
L'APPLICATION

HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 20

CHARGE Batterie faible

Charge via une base de charge sans ~ Charge

fil certifiée Qi (non incluse) Charge compléte

SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS

Connexion BT

BT connecté

BT non connecté

SPEC. TECHNIQUES

Modéle (Ecouteurs) : LIVEBUDS 3

(Boitier de charge) : LIVEBUDS 3C

Taille de haut-parleur : Haut-parleur dynamique de
10mm/0,39"

Alimentation électrique : 5V==1A

Ecouteurs: 4,89 piece (9,6 g combinés) /
0,07 Ibs piece (0,02 Ibs combinés)

Boitier de charge : 69,89/0,15Ibs

Type de batterie des écouteurs :

Type de batterie du boitier de
charge:

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT actif et RBA inactive :
Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT et RBA actifs :

Batterie lithium-ion (60 mAh /
Fr——
Z’heures complétes

Jusqu'a 10 heures

Jusqu'a 8 heures

Autonomie de lecture de musique
avec BT et RBA adaptative :
Autonomie de conversation
sansRBA:

Autonomie de conversation
avecRBA:

Pression sonore max. :

Sensibilité du microphone :
Version du Bluetooth (Ecouteurs) :
Version du Bluetooth (Boitier

de charge) :

Version du profil Bluetooth :
Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Puissance du transmetteur
Bluetooth (Ecouteurs) :

Puissance du transmetteur
Bluetooth (Boitier de charge) :
Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth (Ecouteurs) :
Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth (Boitier de charge) :
Température de fonctionnement
maximale :

Jusqu'a 7 heures

Jusqua 4,5 heures
Jusqua’5,5 heures

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 ohms

106 dB SPLa 1kHz

96 dBA (EN50332)
-38dBV/Paa 1kHz

53

51

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (PIRE)
<7dBm (PIRE)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
GFSK

45°C
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[ DA

HVAD ER DER | ASKEN
APPEN

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
lytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

SADAN BARES DE

Prov forskellige storrelser for at
opnd perfekt pasform og lyd.
BRUG FORSTE GANG

Hold (2 sekunder) | eller
TAND 0G FORBIND

Andre

Valg "JBL Live Buds 3" for at
forbinde.

*Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner der korer 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereotilstand | Monotilstand
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maksimalt 2 enheder

Tryk x 1| Hold (5 sekunder)

OPLADNING Lavt batteri
BETJENING Opladning via en Qi-certificeret Oplader
ANC (aktiv trédlo: i Fuldt opladet
Ambient Aware* (medfalger ikke)
TalkThru* LED-SYMBOLER
Bixby/Siri®/Andre Bluetooth forbinder
Trykx 1 Trykx 2 [Tryk 3| Bluetooth forbundet
Hold (2 sekunder) Bluetooth ikke forbundet
* Aktivér avanceret betjeningved |
atforbinde dine JBL LIVE BUDS 3
til JBL Headphones-appen @@. SPECIFIKATIONER
BETJENING Model (@reprop): LIVEBUDS 3
Tryk x 1] Stryg (Opladningsetui): LIVE BUDS 3C

AUTOMATISK AFSPILNING /
PAUSE

VOICEAWARE

SLUK

NULSTILLING TIL
FABRIKSINDSTILLINGER
Tryk > 2| Hold (5 sekunder)
INDSTILLINGER FOR SMART
CASE

GOR MERE MED APPEN

HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 21

Enheds-storrelse:
Stromforsyning:

10mm /0,39" dynamisk enhed
5V==1A

Dretelefoner: 4,8gpr. stk (9,6 g kombineret)
Lade-etui: 6989
i Litium-ion-batteri (60 mAh /
3,85V)
(lade-etui): Litium-ion-batteri (620 mAh /

3,8V)

Opladningstid: 2 timer fra tom

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth

taendt og aktiv stojreduktion

slukket: Op til 10 timer

Musikspilletid med Bluetooth tzendt

og aktiv stojreduktion taendt:
Musikspilletid med Bluetooth
taendt og 2gte adaptiv aktiv
stojreduktion tendt:

Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
slukket:

Taletid med aktiv stojreduktion
tandt:

Frekvensomrade:

Impedans:

Folsomhed:

Maksimal SPL:
Mikrofonfalsomhed:
Bluetooth-version (gretelefon):
Bluetooth-version (opladningsetui):
Bluetooth-profil-version:
Bluetooth-senders frekvensomrade:
Bluetooth-senderstyrke
(oretelefon):
Bluetooth-senderstyrke
(opladningsetui):
Bluetooth-sendermodulation
(oretelefon):
Bluetooth-sendermodulation
(opladningsetui):

Maksimal driftstemperatur:

Op til 8 timer

Op til 7 timer
Optil 4,5 timer

Optil 5,5 timer

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 ohm

106 dB SPL@1 kHz

96 dBA (EN50332)

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

5.1

A2DP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)
<7dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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VERPACKUNGSINHALT

ApPP

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
Probiere fiir eine perfekte
Passform und Audio-Performance
verschiedene GroBen aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
Gedriickt halten (2 Sek.) | oder
EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
Weitere

,JBL Live Buds 3" zum Verbinden
auswahlen.

* Kompatibel mit Android-
Telefonen ab Version 6

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus
MULTI-POINT-VERBINDUNG
Maximal 2 Gerate

1 tippen| Gedrickt halten (5 Sek.)

EINSTELLUNGEN FUR DAS LED-VERHALTEN
STEUERELEMENTE SMART-CASE BT wird verbunden
ANC (AKtives Noise-Cancelling)* | MACHNOCH MEHR MITDER APP BT verbunden
Ambient Aware AUFLADEN BT nicht verbunden
(Umgebungsbewusst)* Laden iiber ein Qi-zertifiziertes, Akku schwach
TalkThru* kabelloses Ladegerat Aufladen
Bixby/Siri®/Weitere (separat erhaltlich) Voll geladen
1xtippen|2xtippen| | ________
3 x tippen | Gedriickt halten
(25ek.) TECHNISCHE DATEN
* Aktiviere erweiterte Modell (Ohrhérer): LIVEBUDS 3
Steuerelemente, indem du (Ladebox): LIVEBUDS 3C
die JBL LIVE BUDS 3 mit TreibergroBe: 10-mm-Dynamiktreiber
der L Aep Ohvhﬁ‘rer 3‘;;}: :lk (9,6 g zusammen)
o Ladebox: 6989

N Ohrharer-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku

1 xdriicken | Wischen (60mAh/3,85V)
AUTOM. WIEDERGABE/PAUSE Ladebox-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Akku
VOICEAWARE (620 mAh/3,8V)
AUSSCHALTEN Ladezeit: 25td. ab leerem Akku
RESET AUF DIE Musikwli‘e(:‘er‘gahe;fit Iréit

eingeschaltetem BT un
‘Z”i’til:)spielr:'|s“uu"“" ausgg_es(_haltztzm AN_(: ) Bis zu 10 Std.

Musikwiedergabezeit mit
Gedriickt halten (5 Sek.) eingeschaltetem ANC und BT: Biszu 8 Std.

HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_Vé6.indd 22

Musikwiedergabezeit mit
eingeschaltetem BT und wirklich
adaptivem ANC:

Gesprachszeit mit ausgeschaltetem

Gespréchszeit mit eingeschaltetem
ANC:

Frequenzbereich:

Impedanz:

Empfindlichkeit:

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel:
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit:
Bluetooth-Version (Ohrharer):
Bluetooth-Version (Ladebox):
Bluetooth-Profilversion:
Bluetooth-
Ubertragungsfrequenzbereich:
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung
(Ohrhérer):
Bluetooth-Ubertragungsleistung
(Ladebox):

Bluetqoth-ﬂhemagungsmodulation

(Ohrharer):

Biszu7 Std.
Bis zu 4,5 Std.

Biszu 5,5 Std.

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 0hm

106 dB Schalldruckpegel bei 1 kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)

-38 dBV/Pa bei 1 kHz

53

51

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8

2,4-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)
<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Bluetooth-Ubertragungsmodulation
GFSK

(Ladebox):
Maximale Betriehstemperatur:

45°C
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MEPIEXOMENO THE Movoguvikr} Aertoupyia
IYIKEYAZIAZ ZYNAEZH NOANANAQN
EOAPMOTH ZIHMEION

E¢aogaliote akopa peyalvtepo To oMo 2 ouoKevég

£€Neyxo kat e€aTopikeuon g Natfote x 1| Kpatjote natpévo
melpiag akpoaong pe aut Ty (5 8evt)

Swpedv epappoyi. EAErX0X

NOZ NATO OOPEZETE ANC*

Dokipdore Slagopetikd peyébn yia - Ambient Aware (Eniyvwon

va netbyete Ty téheta epappoy  mepiBdNlovroc)*

Katanodoon fjyov. TalkThru*

XPHIH NPATH OOPA Bixby/Siri®/AkNeg

Kpatiote mampévo (2 devt) | Natiotex 1| Narfjotex 2| Natfote
ANAMMA & IYNAEIH x3 | Kparote natnpévo (2 eur)
Ahheg * EvepyorolroTe Toug

EmMé€ue «BL Live Buds 3» yiava TIpoNypévoUg ENEyXOUG
ouvGeBeite. ouvbéovtag o JBL LIVE
*ZupBarod pe mAépwva Android  BUDS 3 pe v eappoyr JBL
oy bv éxboon 61} ®.
|ietayevéotepn EAETXOX

AINAH ZYNAEZH + miéote X 1| Zopete
ZIYTXPONIZMOZ

Ttepeoguviki] heroupyia |

AYTOMATH ANANAPATQTH /
NAYIH
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VOICEAWARE AEITOYPTIA LED
IBHIIMO Zivbeon BT
EMANAQOPA EPTOTAZIAKON BT ouvdéBnke
PYOMIZEQN BT dev ouvdéBnke
Natiote x 2 | Kpatote nampévo  Xapnhrj otdBpn pratapiag
(5 Sevr) Doprion

PYOMIZEIL EZYNINHE OHKHE Exel goprioet ihfpu
KANTE NEPIZZOTEPA ME THN

EOAPMOTH

OOPTIZH

Doption péow aobppamg fdong

@opriong e motomoinon Qi (Sev

nepayBaveral)

TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPAQEL

Movtého (AkovoTiko): LIVEBUDS 3

(Brikn @oprior LIVEBUDS 3C

MéyeBo obnyou:
Tpogodosia:
AvovoTik:

8ifkn poprionc:
Témog unatapiag akouoTIKoD:

10mm/0 39" huvakdg 0Bnys¢
HES

48gau xux 969 pali) /

0,01 Ibs avér Ty, (0,02 Ibs pai)
69,89/0,15 Ibs

Mratapia tovriov hiou (60 mAh /
385V)

Témog umatapiag Bikne gdpTianG:

Xpovog péprionc:

MdpKela avanapaywyiic HOUOIKiG
e 10 BT evepyomoupévo kai to ANC
anevepyomouévo:

Iudpxeia avarapaywyic HovorKii e
10 BT KatTo ANC evepyomompéva:
idpkera avanapaywyr HOUGIKAG
Je evepyonompévo 1o BT kat ahnivi
‘npocappooTiki ANC:

Xpovoc opihiag pe To ANC
AMEVEPYOTIOIN|IEVO:

Xpovoc opuhiag pe To ANC
EVEpYOMOINpEVO:

TuyvoTTa AMOKPLONG:

Avtiotaon:

Evaobnoia:

Méyioto SPL:

EvaioBngia pikpop@vou:

‘Ekoon Bluetooth (AKouoTIKG):
‘ExBoon Bluetooth (Brin pdpTionc):
‘Ex8oon npogih Bluetooth:

Eopog ouyvotrjrwv mopmob Bluetooth:

loyic mopmod Bluetooth (AkouoTiké):
loi< nopno Bluetooth

(6rikn popriong):

Mapsp@uwon mounod Bluetooth
(AkouoTks):

Duadpguon opmoo Bluetooth
(Orikn pSprion):

Méyiom Beppokpacia Aettoupyiac:

Mnatapia ovtwv MBiov (620 mAh /

3.8V)
2 Gpec btav eivat ddeta

Fwg 10 wpeg

Ewg8 Gpec

a7 opeg
4,5 opec

Ewg 5,5 wpe

20 Hz- 40 kHz
16.0hm

106 dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8
2,4 GHz- 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control y
personaliza tu escucha con més

detalle en esta aplicacion gratuita.

COMO AJUSTARLOS

Prueba distintos tamafios para
obtener el ajuste idéneo y un
rendimiento de audio perfecto.
USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
Mantener (25) [ o
ENCENDERY CONECTAR
Otros

Selecciona“JBL Live Buds 3" para
conectar,

* Compatible con teléfonos con
Android 6 y versiones posteriores
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXIGN MULTIPUNTO
Maximo 2 dispositivos

Tocarx 1| Mantener (5's)
CONTROLES

ANC (Cancelacién activa

de ruido)*

Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros.

Tocarx 1{Tocarx2 |Tocarx3 |
Mantener (25)

* Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBL LIVEBUDS 3 a

la aplicacién JBL Headphones (.

(CONTROLES

Pulsarx 1| Deslizar
REPRODUCCION/PAUSA
AUTOMATICA
VOICEAWARE

APAGAR
RESTABLECIMIENTO A LA
CONFIGURACIGN DE FABRICA
Tocar x2 | Mantener (5 5)
AJUSTES DE LA FUNDA
INTELIGENTE

CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

HP_JBL_LIVE BUDS 3_Global_QSG_SOP_V6.indd 24

CARGA

Bateria baja

Carga mediante una base de carga ~ Carga

inaldmbrica certificada para Qi Carga completa

(noincluida)

(COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED

Conectando Bluetooth

Bluetooth conectado

Bluetooth no conectado

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Modelo (Auricular): LIVEBUDS 3

(Estuche de carga): LIVE BUDS 3C

Tamaiio del driver: Umdad dmamlta de 10mm/0,39"

Fuente de alimentacion: V=

Auricular: 489pov umdad 969
combinados)

Estuche de carga: 6989

Tipo de bateria del auricular: Bateria de iones de litio
(60 mAh/3,85V)

Tipo de bateria de el estuche Bateria de iones de litio

de carga: (620 mAh/3,8V)

Tiempo de carga:
Tiempo de reproduccién de misica
con la funcion Bluetooth activada y
ANC desactivada:

2horas desde carga agotada

Hasta 10 horas

Tiempo de reproduccién de misica
con las funciones de Bluetooth y
ANCactivadas:

Tiempo de reproduccién de misica
con Bluetooth y True Adaptive ANC
activados:

Tiempo de conversacion con ANC
desactivada:

Tiempo de conversacion con ANC
activada:

Intervalo de frecuencias:
Impedancia:

Sensibilid:
SPL méximo:
Sensibilidad del micréfono:
Version Bluetooth (Auricular):
Version Bluetooth (Estuche de carga): 5.
Version del perfil de Bluetooth:

Rango de frecuencia del transmisor

Bluetooth:

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth
(Auricular):

Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth
(Estuche de carga):

Modulacion del transmisor
Bluetooth (Auricular):

Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth (Estuche de carga):
Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

Hasta 8 horas

Hasta 7 horas

Hasta 4,5 horas

Hasta 5,5 horas

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 0hm

106 dB SPLa 1kHz

96 dBA (EN50332)

-38 dBV/Paa 1kHz

5. 3

AZDP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
GFSK

45°C
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PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO
SOVELLUS

Talld ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siitd henkilokohtaisemman.
KAYTTOOHJEET

Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta

saat parhaan istuvuuden ja
danenlaadun.

ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
Pida painettuna (2s) | tai
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Muut

Valitse "JBL Live Buds 3"yhteyden
muodostamiseksi.
*Yhteensopiva Android-
puhelinten kanssa, joissa on
kayttojarjestelma 6+
KAKSOISLITANTA + SYNKR.
Stereotila | Monotila
MONIPISTEYHTEYS

Enintdan 2 laitetta

Napauta x 1| Pida painettuna
(55)

OHJAIMET

ANCH

Ambient Aware
(Ympéristatietoisuus)*
TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Muut

Napauta x 1| Napauta x 2 |
Napauta x 3 | Pida painettuna (2s)

SMART CASE -ASETUKSET
SOVELLUKSEN
LISKOMINAISUUDET

LATAUTUU

Lataus Qi-sertifioidun langattoman
latausalustan valityksella
(myydaén erillisend)

LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
Muodostetaan BT-yhteyttd

BT yhdistetty

BT ei yhdistetty

Alhainen akkuvirta

Latautuu

Taysin ladattu

*0Otali kayttoon
liittamalla JBL LIVE BUDS 3 -
kuulokkeet JBL Headphones -
sovellukseen @

OHJAIMET

Paina x 1| Pyyhkaise
AUTOMAATTINEN TOISTO /
TAUKO

VOICEAWARE

VIRTA POIS
TEHDASASETUSTEN PALAUTUS
Napauta x 2 | Pida painettuna (5s)
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in toistoaika BT ja ANC
paall
Musiikin toistoaika BT ja True
Adaptive ANC p:
Puheaika ANC pois pé
Puheaika ANC péalla:
Taajuusvaste:

Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio (Nappikuuloke):
Bluetooth-versio (Latauskotelo):
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:

luetooth.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Malli LIVEBUDS 3

(Latauskotelo): LIVEBUDS 3C

Elementin koko: 10mm/0,39"
elementti

Virransyotto: 5V=1A

Nappikuuloke: 4,8q/kpl (9,6 g yhdistettynd) /
0,01 paunaa / kpl (0,02 paunaa
yhdistettynd)

Latauskotelo: 69,89/0,15 paunaa

i akuntyyppiz Lt iakku (60 mAh /3,85 V)

1 yppi Litium-ioniakku (620 mAh /3,8V)

Latausaika: 2 tuntia tyhjasta

Musiikin toistoaika BT paalld ja

ANC pois paalta: Jopa 10 tuntia

Bluetooth-lhettimen teho
(Nappikuuloke):
Bluetooth-lhettimen teho
(Latauskotelo):
Bluetooth-ldhettimen modulaatio
(Nappikuuloke):
Bluetooth-léhettimen modulaatio
(Latauskotel
Maksimi kayttolampotila:

Jopa 8 tuntia

Jopa 7 tuntia

Jopa 4,5 tuntia

Jopa 5,5 tuntia

20 Hz- 40 kHz

16 ohmia

106 dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

51

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)
<7dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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ADOBOZTARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazassal
méq tobb ellendrzést és személyre
szabott zenehallgatasi élményt
kaphat.

AHASZNALAT MODJA

Prébaljon ki kiilonbdzd méreteket
atokéletes egyezés és audio-
teljesitmény eléréséhez.

ELSO HASZNALAT

Tartsa lenyomva (2s) | vagy
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Egyebek

Valasszaa,JBL Live Buds 3" elemet a
csatlakozashoz.

* Kompatibilis a 6-0s vagy annél
Gjabb verzi \ndroid operacids
rendszer(i telefonokkal

KETTGS CSATLAKOZAS +
SZINKRONIZALAS

Sztered izemmod |

Mon iizemméd

MULTIPONTOS CSATLAKOZAS
Maximalis 2 eszkoz

Erintse meg 1-szer | Tartsa
lenyomva (5s)

VEZERLOK

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Kornyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

TalkThru (Beszélgetés)*
Bixby/Siri®/Egyebek

Erintse meg 1-szer | Erintse meg
2-szer | Erintse meg 3-szor | Tartsa
lenyomva (2s)

* Engedélyezze a specidlis
vezérlésta JBLLIVEBUDS 3 és a
JBL Headphones alkalmazds @
dsszekapcsoldsaval.

VEZERLOK

Nyomja le 1-szer | Elhizas
AUTOMATIKUS LEJATSZAS /
SZUNET

VOICEAWARE

KIKAPCSOLAS
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GYARIVISSZAALLITAS LEDTULA asi id6 bekapcsolt BT és
Erintse meg 2-szer | BT csatlakoztatdsa 'Z‘""ﬁ‘ﬁ‘,’l‘ A,N_C_Hle;t: BT Legfeljebb 10 6ra
Tartsa lenyomva (5s) BT csatlakoztatva enelejatszasi 1do bekapcsolt B es o
SMART CASE BEALLITASOK BT nincs bekapcsolt ANC mellett: g Selieth 82
TEGYEN TOBBET AZ Alacsony akkumulatortoltottség valds adaptiv ANE me"e&: Legfeljebb 7 ora
ALKALMAZASSAL Toltés Beszélgetési idd kikapcsolt ANC
TOLTES Teljesen feltdltve mellett: B Legfeljebb 4,5 6ra
Toltés Qi-tandsitassal elltott Beszelgetési id hekapesolt ANC R
vezeték nélkili toltGpaman mellett: Legfeljebb 5,5 6ra
" p Frekvenciavalasz: 20Hz-40kHz
keresztiil (nem tartozék) Impedancia: 16 0hm
Erzé é 106 dB SPL 1 kHz-en
B o Maximalis SPL: 96 dBA (EN50332)
MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK Mikrofon érzékenysége: -38 dBV/Pa 1kHz-en
Modell (fiilhallgat6): LIVEBUDS 3 Bluetooth-verzid (fiilhallgatd): 5.3
(toltdtok): LIVEBUDS 3C Bluetooth-verzi6 (toltdtok): 3
Hangszoro mérete: 10 mm /0,39" Dinamikus Bluetooth-profilverzi: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
hangszoré Bluetooth jeladd
Tépellatas: 5V=1A frekvenciatartomanya: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
Fiilhallgaté: 4,8g/db (9,6 egyiittesen) / Bluetooth-jeladé teljesitménye
0,01 font /db (0,02 font (fiilhallgato): <10dBm (EIRP)
egyiittesen) Bluetooth-jeladd teljesitménye
Toltotok: 69,89/0,15 font (toltétol <7 dBm (EIRP)
iilhallgato atortipusa:  Litium-ion Bluetooth-jeladd modulacié
(60mAh/3,85V) (fiilhallgato): GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Toltétok tipusa: Litium-ion Bluetooth-jeladd modulacidja
(620 mAh/3,8V) (toltétok): GFSK
Toltési ido: 2 dra teljesen lemeriilt dllapotbdl Maximalis iizemi hdmérséklet: 45°C
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(CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
ApPP

Ottieni un maggiore controllo

e personalizzazione della tua
esperienza di ascolto con questa
App gratuita.

(COME INDOSSARLI

Prova misure diverse per comfort e
prestazioni audio perfetti.
ALPRIMO UTILIZZO

Tenere premuto (25) | o
ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO
Altri

Sceqli“JBL Live Buds 3" per effettuare
il collegamento.

* Compatibile con i telefoni
Android con versione 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Modalita stereo | Modalita mono
(CONNESSIONE MULTI-PUNTO
Massimo 2 dispositivi

Tocco x 1| Tenere premuto (55)
CONTROLLI

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Altri

Tocco X 1|Tocco X 2| Tocco x 3 |
Tenere premuto (2s)

* Attiva i controlli

avanzati collegando le tue
JBLLIVEBUDS 3 all'app JBL
Headphones
CONTROLLI

Premix 1| Swipe

PLAY/ PAUSA AUTOMATICI
VOICEAWARE

SPEGNIMENTO

RIPRISTINO ALLE
IMPOSTAZIONI PREDEFINITE
Tocco X 2| Tenere premuto (5s)
IMPOSTAZIONI SMART CASE
FAIDI PIU CON LAPP
RICARICA

Ricarica tramite un pad di
ricarica wireless certificato Qi
(nonincluso)
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(COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Collegamento BT

BT collegato

BT non collegato

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello (Auricol:
(Custodia di ricarica
Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:
Tipo di batteria degli auricolari:

Tipo di batteria custodia di ricari

Tempo di ricarica:

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
attiva e ANC disattivata:
Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
eANCattiva:

Autonomia in riproduzione con BT
e ANCTrue Adaptive attivi:

Batteria scarica
Ricarica
Completamente carica

LIVEBUDS 3

LIVEBUDS 3¢

Driver dinamico da 10mm /0,39"
S5V=1A

4,8 g per pz (9,6 g combinato) /
0,01 1bs per pz (0,02 Ibs combinato)
69,89/0,15 Ibs

Batteria agli ioni di litio
(60mAh/3,85V)

: Batteria agli ioni di litio

(620 mAh/3,8V)
2 ore da scariche

Finoa 10 ore
Finoa 8 ore

Finoa7ore

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANC disattivata:

Autonomia in conversazione con
ANCattiva:

Risposta in frequenza:

Impedel
Sensibi
SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth (Auricolari):
Versione Bluetooth (Custodia
diricarica):

Versione profilo Bluetooth:

Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Auricolari):

Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Custodia di ricarica):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Auricolari):
Modulazione del trasmettitore
Bluetooth (Custodia di ricarica):
Temperatura d'esercizio massima:

Finoa 4,5 ore
Finoa 5,5 ore

20 Hz-40kHz

16 ohm

106 dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

A2DPV4, AVRCPV1L6.2,
HEPVL

2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz
<10 dBm (EIRP)

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

ApPP

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met deze
gratis app.

DRAGEN

Probeer verschillende maten om
een perfecte pasvorm te vinden
en optimale audioprestaties te
verzekeren.

INGEBRUIKNAME

Vasthouden (2 seconden) | of
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

Selecteer "JBL Live Buds 3" om
verbinding te maken.

* Compatibel met Android-
telefoons met 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-modus | Mono-modus
MEERPUNTSVERBINDING
Maximaal 2 apparaten

1 xtikken |

Vasthouden (5 seconden)
BEDIENING

ANC (Actieve
ruisonderdrukking)*
Ambient Aware
(Omgevingsbewust)*
TalkThru (Doorpraten)*
Bixby/Siri®/Anderen
1xtikken | 2 xtikken | 3x tikken |
Vasthouden (2 seconden)
*Schakel geavanceerde
bediening in door je
JBLLIVEBUDS 3 aan te sluiten op
de JBL Headphones-app @.
BEDIENING

1xindrukken | Vegen
AAUTOMATISCH AFSPELEN /
PAUZE

VOICEAWARE
UITSCHAKELEN
FABRIEKSINSTELLINGEN
2xtikken |

Vasthouden (5 seconden)
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SMART OPLADER INSTELLINGEN ~ LED-FUNCTIES

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan

DOE MEER MET DE APP BT verbinden en ANCaan:
OPLADEN BT verbonden Afspeeltijd van muziek met BT aan
Opladen via een Qi-gecertificeerd BT niet verbonden en T"': f:“m'"e ANC_alan:
draadloze oplader (niet Batterij bijna leeg Spreektijd met ANC uit:
meegeleverd) Opladen Spreek!ufi met ANCaan:
Volldig opgeladen Frequentierespons:
'90pg Impedantie:
Maximaal SPL:
TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES Microfoongevoeligheid:
Model (Oordopje): LIVEBUDS 3 Bluetooth-versie (Oordopje):
(Oplaadcase): LIVE BUDS 3C Bluetooth-versie (Opl?adcase];
Maat van driver: 10mm /0.39" dynamische driver | B
Voeding: 5V==1A Frequentiebereik Bluetooth-zender:
Oordopje: 4,8gelk(9,6gsamen) / Vermoqgn Bluetooth-zender
0.07 Ibs elk (0.02 Ibs samen) (Oordopje):
Oplaadcase: 69,89/0.15Ibs Vermogen Bluetooth-zender
Type oordopjesbatterij: Lithium-ion battery (60 mAh / (Oplaadcase): .
3,85V) Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
Batterijtype oplaadcase: Lithium-ion battery (620 mAh / (Oordopje): X
,8V) Bluetooth-zendermodulatie
Oplaadtijd: 2uur wanneer leeg (Oplaadcase):

Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan
en ANCuit:

Tot 10 uur

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur:

Tot 8 uur

Tot 7 uur

Tot 4,5 uur

Tot 5,5 uur

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 0hm

106 dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

5.1

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)
<7dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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DETTE ER | ESKEN

APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning

av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET

Prov ulike storrelser for & finne den
perfekte passformen og lyden.
FORSTE GANGS BRUK

Hold (2s) | eller

SLAPA 0G KOBLETIL

Andre

Velg «JBL Live Buds 3» for & koble til.

* Kompatibel med Android-telefoner

som kjarer 6+
DOBBELTTILKOBLING +
SYNKRONISERING
Stereomodus | Monomodus
FLERPUNKTSFORBINDELSE
Maks. 2 enheter

Tapp X 1| Hold (5s)

KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Andre
Tapp1|Tappx 2| Tappx3|
Hold (25)

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
akoble JBL LIVE BUDS 3 til JBL
Headphones-appen & .
KONTROLLER

Trykk X 1| Sveip
AAUTOMATISK AVSPILLING /
PAUSE

VOICEAWARE

SLAAv
FABRIKKTILBAKESTILLING
Tapp x 2| Hold (5s)
SMARTETUI-INNSTILLINGER
GJOR MER MED APPEN
LADER
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Lader gjennom en Qi-sertifisert Lite batteri Musikkav.spillingstid med BT pa
trédlos ladepute (medfolger ikke)  Lader ;9_:}"(‘_:31 BT osent
" pilletid med BT pé og True
LED ATFE.RD Fulladet ‘Adaptive ANC pé:
BT koble ] Taletid med ANCav:
BT tilkoblet Taletid med ANC pé:
BT ikke tilkoblet Frekvensrespons:
Impedans:
Maksimal SPL:
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER Mikrofonfalsomhet:
Modell (Brepropp): LIVEBUDS 3 Bluetooth-versjon (Grepropp):
(Ladeeske): LIVE BUDS 3C Bluetooth-versjon (L_adeeske):
Driverstorrelse: 10mm /0,39" dynamisk driver Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Stromforsyning: 5V==1A Bluetooth-senderens
Brepropp: 48gprstk(9,6gsamlet) /0,01 | frekvensomréde:
pund pr. stk (0,02 pund samlet) Bluetooth-sendereffekt (@repropp):
Ladeeske: 69,89/0,15 pund Bluetooth-sendereffekt (Ladeeske):
Litium-ion-battteri (60 mAh / Modulering for Bluetooth-sender
3,85V) (Brepropp):
Ladeeskens batteritype: Litium-ion-battteri (620 mAh / Modulering for Bluetooth-sender
3 (Ladeeske):
Ladetid: 2timer nér tomt Maks driftstemperatur:

Musikkavspillingstid med BT pa
og ANCav:

Opptil 10 timer

Opptil 8 timer

Opptil 7 timer

Opptil 4,5 timer
Opptil 5,5 timer

20 Hz— 40 kHz

16 ohm

106 dB SPLved 1 kHz
96 dBA ved EN50332
-38 dBV/Pa ved 1 kHz
53

A‘ZDP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10 dBm (EIRP)

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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ZAWARTOSC ZESTAWU
APLIKAGA
Iyskaj jeszcze wigksza konlmlg

POELACZENIE WIELOPUNKTOWE
Maks. dwa urzadzenia
Stuknij x 1| Przytrzymaj (5 5)

imozliwos¢
brzmienia, wykorzystujac te
bezpfatng aplikacje.

JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SEUCHAWEK
Wyprdbuj rézne rozmiary,

aby zyskac wygode noszenia
stuchawek i najlepsze parametry
audio.

PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
Przytrzymaj (25) | lub
WEACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Wybierz, JBL Live Buds 3, aby
nawiazac potaczenie.

* Kompatybilne ze smartfonami z
systemem Android w wersji 6+
DUAL CONNECT + SYNC

Tryb diwieku stereo | Tryb
dzwigku mono

ELEMENTY

ANCH

Ambient Aware (wiacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie)*

TalkThru (rozmawiaj bez
zdejmowania stuchawek)*
Bixby/Siri®/Inne

Stuknij x 1 Stuknijx 2 | Stuknijx3 |
Przytrzymaj (25)

*Wiaaz sterowanie
zaawansowane, taczac stuchawki
JBLLIVEBUDS 3 z aplikacjq JBL
Headphones @.

PRZYWRACANIE USTAWIEN
FABRYCZNYCH

Stuknij x 2| Przytrzymaj (5 )
USTAWIENIA SMART CASE
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKACJI

LADOWANIE

tadowanie przez podktadke do
fadowania bezprzewodowego
z certyfikatem Qi (sprzedawana
0sobno)

DZIALANIE DIODY LED
Nawiazywanie potaczenia BT
BT podtaczone

BT niepodtaczone

Niski poziom akumulatora
tadowanie

Pefne natadowanie

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z
wlq(mnq funqu BTiwylaczong
funkgj (3

Czas odtwarzania muzykiz
wiaczong funkgja BT ANC:

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z
wiaczong funkdja True Adaptive
ANCoraz BT:

(zas vozmawmma zwylaczong
funkcja ANC:

(Czas rozmawiania z wiaczong
funkga ANC:

Pasmo przenoszenia:
Impedangja:

Czutosé:

ci$nienie akustyczne

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Model (Stuchawka):
(Etui tadujace):
Rozmiar przetwormka
Zasilanie:

ELEMENTY

Nacisnij x 1| Przeciagnij
AUTOMATYCZNE
ODTWARZANIE /
WSTRZYMANIE
VOICEAWARE
WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
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Etui fadujace:
Typ akumulatora do stuchawek:

Typ akumulatora w etui fadujacym:

(zas fadowania:

LIVEBUDS 3

LIVEBUDS 3¢

10 mm /0 39" glosnik dynamiczny
4 Sg kazda (9,6 g razem) /0,01
funta kazda (0,02 funta razem)
69,89/0,15 funta
Akumulator litowo-jonowy
(60mAh /3,85V)

Akumulator litowo-jonowy
(620 mAh /3,8V)

2 godz. od wyczerpania

SPL:

Czutos¢ mikrofonu:

fersja Bluetooth (Stuchawka):
fersja Bluetooth (Etui tadujace):
lersja profilu Bluetooth:

Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika
Bluetooth:
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth
(Stuchawka):
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth
(Etuitadujace):

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth
(Stuchawka):

Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth
(Etui tadujace):

Maks. temperatura robocza:

do 10 godz
do8godz

do7 godz
do4,5 godz

do 5,5 godz
20Hz— 40Ktz

16 oméw

106 dB SPL przy 1kHz

96 dBA (EN50332)

-38 dBV/Pa przy T kHz

5.%

A‘ZDP V1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

<7 dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

SK
45°C
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CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagao na sua experiéncia
de dudio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

MODO DE USAR

Experimente diferentes tamanhos
até encontrar o mais confortavel e
o melhor desempenho de dudio.
PRIMEIRA UTILIZACAO

Segure por dois sequndos | ou
LIGAR E CONECTAR

QOutros

Escolha“JBL Live Buds 3" para
conectar.

* Compativel com smartphone
Android na versao 6 ou posterior
DUAL CONNECTE
SINCRONIZACAO

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONEXAO MULTIPONTOS
Méximo de 2 dispositivos

Toque duas vezes | Segure por FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED
Toque uma vez | Sequre porcinco | INCo segundos BT conectando
segundos CONFIGURAGOES DO SMART BT conectado
CONTROLES CASE BT ndo conectado
ANC (Cancelamento de Ruidos MAIS RECURSOS COM 0 Bateria fraca
Adaptativo)* APLICATIVO (arregando
Ambient Aware (permite escutar CARREGANDO Bateria carregada
0som ambiente)* Carregamento através de uma
TalkThru (permite conversar sem base de carregamento sem fio com
desligar 0 som)* certificagdo Qi (ndo inclusa)
Bixby/Siri®/Outros | -------
Toque uma vez | Toque duas vezes |
Toque trés vezes | Segure por dois ESPECIFICAGOES TECNICAS
segundos Modelo (fone de ouvido): LIVEBUDS 3
* Habilite controles avancado: esm'a; carre EIVEB%DSKC de10mm /039
N lamanho do driver: river dinamico de 10 mm "
Conectando seu JBL LIVE Alimentagao de energia: V===
BUDS 3 o aplicativo JBL one de ouvido: 4,8 g por pega (9,6 g combinados) /
Headphones @@ . 0,01 1bs por peca (0,02 Ibs
combinados)
CDNTROLES Estojo de carregamento: 69,89/0,151bs
Pressione uma vez | Deslizar Tipo de bateria do fone de ouvido: Bateria de fon-litio (60 mAh /
PLAY/PAUSA AUTOMATICO 3,85V)
VOICEAWARE Bateria do estojo para Bateria de fon-litio (620 mAh /
DESLIGA carregamento: 8V
- Tempo de carga: até 2 horas (carga total)
RESTAURA CONF! OE! a0 de misica

DEFABRICA
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(nm BT ligado e ANC desligado:

Até 10 horas

Tempo de reprodugéo de misica

com BT ligado e ANC ligado: Até 8 horas
Tempo de reprodugao de musica

com BT ligado e ANC Adaptativo

(True) ligado: Até7 horas
Tempo de conversagao com ANC

desligado: Até 4,5 horas
Tempo de conversagao com o

ANC ligado: Até 5,5 horas
Resposta de frequéncia: 20Hz - 40 kHz
Impedéndi; 16 0hms.
Sensibilidade: 106 dB SPL@1 kHz
SPLmé) 96 dBA (EN50332)
Sensibilidade do microfone: -38dBV/Pa@1 kHz

Versao Bluetooth (fone de ouvido): 5.3
Versao Bluetooth (estojo de
carregamento): 5.1

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2,
HFPV1.8

Faixa de frequéncia do transmissor

Bluetooth: 2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth
(fone de ouvido): <10dBm (EIRP)

Poténcia de transmissao Bluetooth
(estojo de (anegamen(o)
Modulagdo de transmi
Bluetooth (fone de ouvi
Modulagao de transmissao
Bluetooth (estojo de carregamento): GFSK
Temperatura méxima de uso:

<7dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

0
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DETTA FINNS | LADAN
ApPP

Fa annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den har
gratis-appen.

HUR DE SKA SITTA

Testa olika storlekar for att fa
perfekt passform och ljud.
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
Hall ned (2) | eller

SLA PA & ANSLUT

Gvriga

Valj“JBL Live Buds 3"for att ansluta.

*Kompatibel med Android-
telefoner som kor 6+

DUAL CONNECT + SYNC
Stereo-lage | Mono-lige
FLERPUNKTSANSLUTNING
Max 2 enheter

Tryckx 1| Hall ned (5 s)

KONTROLLER

ANC*

Ambient Aware*

TalkThru*

Bixby/Siri®/Ovriga

Tryck > 1[Tryck x 2 [Tryck x 3|
Hallned (25)

* Aktivera avancerade funktioner
genom att ansluta dina JBL LIVE
BUDS 3 till JBL Headphones-
appen @.

KONTROLLER

Tryckx 1| Svep

AUTOMATISK UPPSPELNING/
PAUS

VOICEAWARE

STANG AV
FABRIKSATERSTALLNING
Tryck x 2| Hall ned (5's)
INSTALLNINGAR AV SMART
CASE
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GOR MER MED APPEN LED-FUNKTIONER
LADDNING BT ansluter
Laddning via en Qi-certifierad BTanslutet
tradlos laddningsplatta BT ¢j anslutet
(medfdljer ¢j) Lag batteriniva
Laddar
Fullt laddad
TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Modell (dronsnécka): LIVEBUDS 3
(laddningsfodral): LIVEBUDS 3C

Storlek pa hogtalarelement:

Stromforsorjning:
Oronsnacka:
Laddningsfodral:
Batterityp, Gronsnackor:
Batterityp, laddningsfodral:
Laddningstid:

10 mm /0,39 tum dynamiskt
element

5V=1A

4,8 g/styck (9,6 g tillsammans)
6989

Litiumjon (60 mAh/3,85V)
Litiumjon (620 mAh/3,8V)
2timmar frén tomt

Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANCav: Upp till 10 timmar
Musikspeltid med BT pa och ANC pé: Upp till 8 timmar

Musikspeltid med BT pé och True
Adaptive ANC p&:

Taltid med ANCav:

Taltid med ANC pa:
Frekvensomfang:

Impedans:

Kanslighet:

Max SPL:

Mikrofonkanslighet:
Bluetooth-version (dronsnécka):

Upp till 7 timmar
Upp till 4,5 timmar
Upptill 5,5 timmar
20 Hz - 40 kHz
16.0hm

106 dB SPL vid 1kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)
-38 dBV/Pa vid 1 kHz
53

Bluetooth-version (laddningsfodral): 5.1

Bluetooth-profilens version:
Bluetooth-sandarens
frekvensomféng:
Bluetooth-sandarens effekt
(6ronsnicka):
Bluetooth-séndarens effekt
(laddningsfodral):
Bluetooth-séandarens modulering
(dronsnacka):
Bluetooth-sandarens modulering
(laddningsfodral):

Max drifttemperatur:

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

<10dBm (EIRP)

<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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KUTU iERIGI

UYGULAMA

Bu iicretsiz uygulamaile
dinleme deneyiminizi daha
fazla kontrol altina alabilir ve
kisisellestirebilirisiniz.
NASILTAKILIR

Miikemmel uyum ve ses
performansi icin dedisik olgileri
deneyin.

ILK KULLANIM

Basili Tut (2s) | veya

GUcl ACMA VE BAGLANMA
Digerleri

Baglanmakigin“JBL Live Buds
3"iisegin.

* Android 6 ve iizeri telefonlarla
uyumludur

IKILi BAGLANTI +
SENKRONIZASYON

Stereo mod | Mono mod

COK NOKTALI BAGLANTI
Enfazla 2 cihaz

Tiklax 1| Basili Tut (55)
KONTROLLER

ANCH

Ambient Aware (Ortam
Farkindalig)*

TalkThru (Araciligryla konugma)*
Bixbyy/Siri®/Diderleri

Tiklax 1|Tiklax 2| Tiklax3 |
Basili Tut (25)

* JBL LIVE BUDS 3'iniizii JBL
Headphones uygulamasina
baglayarak gelismis kontrolleri
etkinlestirin.

KONTROLLER

1 kere tiklayin | Kaydir
QOTOMATiK OYNAT / DURAKLAT
VOICEAWARE

GiicU KAPATMA

FABRIKA AYARLARI

Tiklax 2 | Basili Tut (55)
AKILLI KILIF AYARLARI
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA
FAZLASINIYAPIN
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SARJ ETME LED HAREKETLERI
Qi-belgeli kablosuz sarj pediile sarj BT baglaniyor
edin (Dahil degildir) BT baglandi
BT bagh degil
Diisiik pil giicii
Charging
Tam sarj oldu
TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
Model (Kulaklik): LIVEBUDS 3
(Sarj kutusu): LIVEBUDS 3¢
Siiriicii boyutu: 10mm/0,39" DinamiK Siiriicii
Gii kaynagr: 5V==1A
Kulakhk: 4,8 g bir adet (9,6 g iki adet) / 0,01

Sarj kutusu:
Kulaklik pil tiirii:
Sarj kutusu pil tii
Sarj siiresi:

BT agikken ve ANCkapaliyken
miizik calma siiresi:

Ibs bir adet (0,02 Ibs iki adet)
69,89/0,15Ibs

Lityum-iyon Pil (60 mAh /3,85 V)
Lityum-iyon Pil (620 mAh/3,8V)
Sarjl tamamen tiikendikten
sonra 2 saat

10 saate kadar

BT ve ANCagikken miizik calma
siiresi:

BT ve Gergek Uyarlanabilir ANC
agikken miizik calma siire:
ANC kapaliyken konusma sii
ANCacikken konugma siiresi:
Frekans araligi:

Empedans:

Hassasiyet:

Maksimum SPL:

Mikrofon hassasiyeti:

Bluetooth siiriimii (Kulaklik):
Bluetooth siiriimii ($arj kutusu):
Bluetooth profil siiriimii:
Bluetooth verici frekans araligi:
Bluetooth verici Kulaklik):
Bluetooth verici gi
Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Kulakiik):

Bluetooth verici modiilasyonu
(Sarj kutusu):

Maksimum calisma sicakhigi:

i ($arj kutusu):

8 saate kadar

7 saate kadar

4,5 saate kadar

5,5 saate kadar

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 0hm

106 dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

5.1

A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<10dBm (EIRP)
<7dBm (EIRP)

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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[RU} HACTPOEK CUTHANDI UHAUKATOPOB Bpems 3apapku: 24.n0Ce NOHOIA Pa3pafkm

. KocHuecs 2 pasa Nozkniouetme BT Bpems Bocnpou3eseHits My3biki ¢
KOMIUIEKT NOCTABKU Ynepusaire (5 cek) VnepMMBaﬁTZ(S (LK) NonKio4ere no BT BKIOUEHHbIM BT 1 BbIKnoueHHbIM ANC: 10 104
MPUNOXEHUE JNEMEHTbI YPABNEHUA HACTPOIKM SMART CASE CTaHoBNEHO Bpema BOCNPOU3BE/IHIA My3bIKH €
[Dlononkutenshbie BosmoxHoctn  ANC (AkTusHoe orlo) i BKMouenHbIMM BT n ANC: no8y
YIpaBAeHiA 1 HaCTOIK wymonogasnenve)* AONOTHUTENbHAIE Mogkniodeie no BT e Bpewm BocnpousseeHits my3bikn
NapameTpoB NPOCAYLIMBAHIA C Ambient Aware (YsennyenHas BO3MOXHOCTM C JCTaHoBNEHoO IpH BKOUEHHBIX QyHKLUAX BT n True
NIOMOLbI0 Halllero 6eCIaTHOT0  CALILIMOCTH OKpYKatoweii g:r;:ﬂm"m g:szz::mp Paspiked ::::;'.‘.’::x;ﬂm:::"mﬁ"mm 074
NPUNIOXEHMA. cpepbl)* ' 3

3apAIKa C NOMOLLbIO TIONHOCTbI0 3apSXEHI Bpem pasrosopa ¢ BbikiodeHHbiM ANC: 04,5 4
KAKUCTIONb30BATD TalkThru (nowkerne rpowoctn | - <2F% “)‘Dsmm ;:pwm 4 Bpews pa3rosopa ¢ sknioveHHin ANG: 705,54
TNonpobyiiTe pasanybie pasmepsl,  AnA obuiena)* MOLLARKI C cepriduKaneii YacToTHas XapaKTepuCTHKa: 20Tu-40 KMy
uT06bl NoA06paTh MAeaNbHY Bixby /Siri® / Mpouee (we amxoﬂ . K:MHHEKT :D(TEBKM) ConpoTuenenye: 160m
noCajiky v 38yyaHvte. Kocuurecs 1 pa3 | Kockurecs Al YyBCTBUTENbHOCTD: 106 46 Y3/l npu 1 Ty
TNEPBOE UCMONb30BAHUE 2 pasa| Kocuurecs 3 pasa| Makc. yposeb 38ykoBoro gasnenus: 96 4BA (ENS0332)
Yaepxusaitre (2 cek) | unn YaepxviBaiire (2 cex) ;Z:i::“m’z:::ﬁn;r::m‘;ﬂ '333 16B/Ma npu Tkl
BI n * Mol | .
Thouee N Snements o TEXHAHECKME XAPAKTEPHCTUKH Bepan Bluetooth (sapapwoiit dymsp): 5.1
P . P M LIVEBUDS 3 Bepaua npoguna Bluetooth: A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFPV1.8
Boibepure «JBL Live Buds 3» ana NOAKI0YEHNN HaYWHVKOB (apamHbiii dyTasp): LIVE BUDS 3C YacroThiii uanason
NOAKTOHEHUA. JBLLIVEBUDS 3 k npunoxenuio Pa3mep MeM6paHb: MewmBpaHa AnHamika 10 mm / nepegaruuka Bluetooth: 2,4TTy-2,4835 My
*CoBMecTMOCTb C Teneoramu  JBL Headphone 0,39 proiima MouyocTb nepeparuuka
Android 6+ INEMEHTbI YNPABNEHUA WCTouHMK NMTaHMS: 5B==1A Bluetooth (HayuwHukm): <10 46/mBT (SMUM)
[BOIHOE NOAKMIOYEHME +  Haxwrre 1 pas | CaxuyTh Haywmnki: 481/ur (96 e oumene)/ MouocTb nepegaruinka
CHHXPOHM3ALUA ABTOMATHYECKOE 01 ynta )/ ur. (0,02 ¢yrra Bluetooth (3apagubiii q;yms;p): X <7 gb/MBT (3MVM)
KomexTe Mopynauua nepeparyuka Bluetoot

Grepeopesinn | Mooperii BOCMPOM3BEXIEHHE W 3apaaHbii Gymnap: 6981/0,15 dyna (Hayuumnka): GFSK,n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
MHOTOTOYEYHOE NPUOCTAHOBKA b AUTHi i Mopynsuua Bluetooth
NOAKIOYEHUE VOICEAWARE (60mAu/3,858) (sapAubih dymap): 6K
Makcumym 2 ycTpoiictea BbIKMHYEHUE ¢) it i M: Temneparyp:
KocHuecs 1pa3 | CBPOC 10 3ABOAICKUX (620 mA4/3,8B) IKCnnyaTauum: 45°C
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FEE LED $ERATHE
BIEGINENTL T BEFEEERE
iR (REEHT) 7R BFBEER
B REE
B35t
EfE7EEE
B
BRI
BS (HH) LIVEBUDS 3
(R LIVE BUDS 3¢
IEhE TR 10mm /039" ZhEIRENF T
IR SV=1A
Eil: H4sq (—EI969) /
—Eom Ibs (—&!0.021bs)
FHEE: 69.89/0.15 Ibs
E R AR %ﬁ?@ﬁ (60 mAh /
FRRAhAR: %ﬁ?@ﬁ(mmm
FoeaRdial: z¢g(M§@§ﬂ
FEEFERRTHEE
BESEGE S G TN KK 1078

b=} KH*UB‘EA’JI‘%H;ETB‘J
SR BT

FEEFHZE BN
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BASPLEER:
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BFRA (GFEZ) :
BFEEXHhRA:

B RS SINEEE
BFRG8ME

&) -
EF g5
BF £z
B £ 51385

(ZEER) -
RBIETEE:

ik 8\t

Kk 7 /)08
K 45/)\BF
KK 5.5 /N8

20 Hz - 40 kHz

16 ohm

106 dB SPL@1 kHz

96 dBA (EN50332)

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz

53

51

AZDPVM AVRCPV1.6.2
Z4GHz Z48356Hz
7)\F 10 dBm (EIRP)
/NF 7 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK. m/4-DQPSK. 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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TE BHERE
BRODENEGERE  KEBHR
iR CREEHMY) E1TRE EBRARE
LED HRAS
EoEEt
EOeEE
EokiEE
BT
B (%) LIVEBUDS 3
(REBR LIVEBUDS 3¢
SEEE R 10mm /039" BHASEESN2E
BIR 5V==1A
Hig% : 489 (ME96g) /
SE001lbs (m&ooz\bs)

RER : 69.89/0.15 Ibs
HigEithinz ST FH1 (60 mAN/3.85V)
ﬁ@ﬁ%;ﬁ%ﬁﬁz SR T (620 mAR/3.8Y)
FEERH WEBEITTMET 2/
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BB 2 SAEERBS R RIE10/)08F
EEFRE MRS .
[EENEESE G RiEs/) B

FEEFRAFSERTE
FRIRI IR ERBSHY B 498
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1E BN IRRARIRSAIEK
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[eEL S e .
SEESR ¢ RIESS /B
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R 16 ERIB
BEE 106 dB SPL@1 kHz

A SPL 96 dBA (EN50332)

: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
ERRAs (i) 53
BIFhRE TBR) 5
BT REMRIRE A2DPV1.4 > AVRCPV1.6.2 >

HFPV1.8

EECTEXGTIMSRTRABMA ¢ 24GHz-24835GHz
BRI
(E#8) <10 dBm (EIRP)
Eorasth®
(FER) <7 d8m (EIRP)
B aatiRg
(B GFSK ~ /4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK
U s
(FTB=R) GFSK
BAIRIERE 45°C
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ISI KOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan

sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.

(CARA PEMAKAIAN

Coba berbagai ukuran demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio.
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
Tahan (2 dtk) | atau
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Pilih“JBL Live Buds 3" untuk
menyambungkan.

* Kompatibel dengan ponsel
Android dengan sistem 6+
PENYAMBUNGAN +
SINKRONISASI GANDA
Mode Stereo | Mode Mono
SAMBUNGAN BANYAK TITIK
Maksimum 2 perangkat

Ketuk x 1| Tahan (5 dtk)
KONTROL

ANC (Penghilang Derau Aktif)*
Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
TalkThru (Mode Percakapan)*
Bixby/Siri®/Lainnya

Ketuk x 1 |Ketuk 2| Ketuk 3|
Tahan (2 dtk)

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan
dengan menyambungkan
JBLLIVEBUDS 3 ke aplikasi

JBL Headphones [@.

KONTROL

Tekan x 1| Geser

PUTAR/JEDA OTOMATIS
VOICEAWARE

MEMATIKAN

ATUR ULANG KE PENGATURAN
PABRIK

Ketuk x 2| Tahan (5 dtk)
PENGATURAN SMART CASE
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
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PENGISIAN DAYA

Mengisi daya menggunakan alas
pengisi daya nirkabel yang sudah
bersertifikasi Qi (Tidak disertakan)

POLALED

BT menyambungkan
BT tersambung

BT tidak tersambung
Daya baterai lemah
Mengisi daya

Daya terisi penuh

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
BT aktif dan ANC aktif
Lama pemutaran musik saat BT
aktif dan True Adaptive ANC aktif:
Waktu bicara dengan ANC nonaktif:
Waktu bicara dengan ANC aktif:
Respons frekuensi:

Impedans:

Sensitivitas:

SPL il

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model (Earbud):
(Casing pengisi daya):
Ukuran driver:

(Catu daya:

Earbud:

Casing pengisi daya:
Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe baterai casing pengisi daya:
Lama pengisian daya:

Waktu pemutaran musik dengan
BT aktif dan ANC nonaktif:

LIVEBUDS 3

LIVE BUDS 3C

Driver Dinamis 10 mm/0,39"

5V=1A

4,8 per buah (total 9,6 g)/

0,01 bs per buah (total 0,02 Ibs)

69,89/0,15 Ibs

Baterai litium-ion (60 mAh/
85V)

Baterai lium-ion (620 mAh/
3,8V)
2jam dari keadaan kosong

Hingga 10 jam

Sensitivitas mikrofon:

Versi Bluetooth (Earbud):
Versi Bluetooth

(Casing pengisi daya):

Versi profil Bluetooth:
Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Hingga 8 jam

Hingga 7 jam
Hingga 4,5 jam
Hingga 5,5 jam
20 Hz- 40 kHz

16 0hm

106 dB SPL@1 kHz
96 dBA (EN50332)
-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
53

51
A2DPV1.4, AVRCPV1.6.2, HFP V1.8

2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz

Daya pemancar Bluetooth (Earbud): <10 dBm (EIRP)

Daya pemancar Bluetooth
(Casing pengisi daya):

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
(Earbud):

Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth
(Casing pengisi daya):

Suhu pengoperasian maksimum:

<7 dBm (EIRP)
GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

GFSK
45°C
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A

To protect battery lifespan, fully charge at least once
every 3 months. Battery life will vary due to usage
patterns and environmental conditions.

FR pour protéger la vie de la batterie, chargez-la complétement
au moins une fois tous les 3 mois. La durée de vie de la batterie
varie en fonction des modes d'utilisation et des conditions
environnementales.

For at optimere batteriets levetid skal du oplade fuldt ud mindst en
gang i kvartalet. Batteriets levetid afhanger af brugsmenstre og
omgivelser.

Lade zum Schutz des Akkus diesen mindestens einmal alle 3
Monate vollstandlg auf Die Akkulebensdauer kann aufgrund von
variieren.
Tiavanpootateioete T fnupmu Lwiig T pnatapiag, goptiote v
‘mpw¢ TouhdyioTov piia popd kabe 3 prvec. H {wiig T pmatapiag
otkiMet avaoya e T xprion Kat Tic mepiBakhovTikéq ouvBiiKeg.
Para proteger la duracion de la bateria, cérgala completamente al
menos una vez cada 3 meses. La duracion de la bateria depende de
los patrones de uso y las condiciones ambientales.

Akun kayttoian turvaamiseksi, lataa téyteen ainakin kerran 3
kuukauden vélein. Akun kayttoiki vaihtelee kéyttotapojen ja
ympéristoolosuhteiden mukaan.

=3
2

2

a
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HU Az akkumulator élettartamanak védelme érdekében teljesen toltse

=

=
3

=

fel 3 havonta legaldbb egyszer. Az akkumulétor élettartama a
hasznalattdl, és a komnyezeti feltételektdl fiigg.

Per preservare la durata della batteria, effettuare una carica
completa almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi. La durata della batteria
varia a seconda del tipo di utilizzo e delle condizioni ambientali.
Voor een optimale levensduur de batterij minstens om de 3
maanden volledig opladen. De levensduur van de batterij is
afhankelijk van gebruikspatronen en omgevingscondities.

For & beskytte batteriets levetid ma det lades helt opp minst
én gang hver 3. maned. Batteriets levetid vil variere etter
bruksmenster og omgivelsesforhold.

Aby zachowac czas eksploatacji akumulatora, nalezy go fadowac
<o najmniej raz na trzy miesiace. Zywotnos¢ akumulatora zalezy od
sposobu jego uzycia i warunkow otoczenia.

PT-BR Para garantir a durabilidade da bateria, carregue-a totalmente

2

-
=

=
2

pelo menos uma vez a cada trés meses. A vida (il da bateria
depende dos padrdes de uso e das condigdes do ambiente.
For att forbdttra batteriets livslingd ska det laddas det fullt minst
en gang var tredje manad. Batteriets livslangd varierar beroende pa
anvandning och miljoforhallanden.
Pil mriinii uzatmak igin en az 3 ayda bir tam olarak sarj edin. Pil
omrii kullanim sekline ve cevresel sartlara bagl olarak dedisiklik
gosterebilir.
Yrobbl  MPOANMTL CPOK CyKBbI aKKYMYNATOPA, MOAHOCTbIO
3apAXaiiTe €ro o MeHblueil Mepe pa3 B 3 Mecauia. (pok Gl
aKKyMyIATOpa 3aBUCHT OT CNI0CO6OB MCTIONb30BAHUA W YCNOBHiE
OKpyKatoLLeit cpefbl.

HON 7771%#'%@% &, FSED 3 ?Hi&?:r—
o ﬁﬁﬁfi’ﬁﬂi BRI,
HTW ?%f%uﬁ%“tﬂm@ oo A E LG EAHE
FEm—REe %Mﬁaﬁnﬁ?ﬁ.ﬁﬁﬁﬁ_ﬁﬂ
B TR

ID Agar baterai awet, isi dayanya hingga penuh paling sedikit sekali
setiap 3 bulan. Masa pakai baterai bervariasi, tergantung pola
penggunaan dan kondisi lingkungan.

P NyTY—FREIEFT DI RIEINA ICIE]
BILRBLTE S Ve w7 — DB ISE
ﬁ/\"&M‘/\bﬁfﬁ%f‘FkicTE%Di?o

Ko BHE{2] ¢%§ Hoot{H ool o H oY
HHE{2| S 2FH S| STSIHAIR. HIE 2| +E2 A

el S0 82 Z700] W2 OHS & Rl LIk,

MM >go§o005038:086028:(gEs9 amgude$ sgpSiad:
3 00838 w@qﬂ% 333'33[§Qagc sl ogo§
200500810098 99:900dqprsé 0oSo§ioyiecgmcs

QP26 900pS(3: 3ae(golancd§&E0pSn
Gty 421 3 US 591 e Basls &0 LalSUL gl sl yos &slod AR
) G5 lall5 el LT s &yl as
NN NRNYDY 2,MHNDN PN TIRYY PNY T HE
N7 N DYTIN MDY DYa MNab nKona
NI RN VYW 19IRY DNNN2 NN

2024/3/8 11:07:10



ISED RF Exposure Information and Statement
This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The SAR limit of Canadais 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. Device types: (IC: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value
reported during product certification for use when properly worn on the body is 0.17 W/Kg.

Device types: (IC: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3C) has also been tested against this SAR limit According to this standard, the highest SAR value reported during product certification for use when properly wormn
on the body is 0.04 W/Kg.

Head operation
The device was subjected to a typical head manipulation test. In order to comply with RF exposure requirements, a minimum separation distance of 0 cm must be maintained between the user’s ear and
the product (including the antenna). Head exposure that do not meet these requirements may not meet RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3
Body operation

The device was tested for typical bodily operations where the product was kept with 5mm distance attaching away from the body. Non-compliance with the above restrictions may result in violation of
ICRF exposure guidelines. Use only the supplied or approved antenna.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3C
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Renseignements et énoncé sur I'exposition aux RF d'ISDE
(et équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements d'ISDE définies pour un environnement non contrdlé. L'utilisateur final doit appliquer les instructions d'utilisation spécifiques
pour satisfaire la conformité a I'exposition aux RF. Ce transmetteur ne doit pas étre placé au méme endroit ou utilisé conjointement avec une autre antenne ou un autre transmetteur.

La limite de DAS au Canada est de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne sur un gramme de tissu. Types d‘appareils : (IC: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3) a également été testé par rapport a cette limite de DAS. Selon cette norme,
la valeur de DAS la plus élevée constatée lors de la certification du produit pour une utilisation lorsquiil est correctement porté sur le corps est 0,17 W/kg.

Types d‘appareils : (IC: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3() a également été testé par rapport a cette limite de DAS. Selon cette norme, la valeur de DAS la plus élevée constatée lors de la certification du produit pour
une utilisation lorsqu'il est correctement porté sur le corps est 0,04 W/kg.

Utilisation pres de la téte

L'appareil a été soumis a un test typique de manipulation de la téte. Afin de se conformer aux exigences dexposition aux RF, une distance de séparation minimale de 0 cm doit étre maintenue entre
loreille de I'utilisateur et le produit (y compris I'antenne). Une exposition de la téte qui ne répond pas a ces exigences peut ne pas répondre aux exigences dexposition aux RF et doit étre évitée. Utilisez
uniquement I'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3

Utilisation sur le corps
L'appareil a été testé pour des opérations typiques sur le corps ol le produit a été maintenu a une distance d‘attachement de 5 mm du corps. La non conformité aux restrictions ci-dessus peut créer une
infraction aux directives relatives a lexposition RF de la IC. Utilisez uniquement I'antenne fournie ou approuvée.

1C: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3C
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/A\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN
INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

S R M A = HIFEAITHS 40| 0 D R OIHOFH T TR M| AL B0l
UK %@@
— [® 018-240018(Earbud)
C FI - 018-240019(Charging case) Li-ion 00
For Charging case: For Earbud: N A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
FCCID: APILIVEBUDS3C ~ FCCID: APILIVEBUDS3 f:: :fclgrsf)'i';es EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
1C: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3C IC: 6132A-LIVEBUDS3 et cordons ou

WPC: 100-205kHz se recyclent

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
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€3 Bluetooth

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

Google, Android and Google Play are trademarks of Google LLC.
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aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagses

Este produto estd homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados
para avaliagdo da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e atende aos requisitos
técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informacdes, consulte o site da Anatel — www.anatel.gov.br

Este equipamento nao tem direito a protecdo contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode
causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos superiores a
85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.
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FEEIE CMIIT ID: 41998309550
HAl  CMITID: 241998300230
U3 : Harman International Industries, Incorporated
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Product specifications and app screens are subject to change without notice.
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